Richard L. Roberts 202 429 6756 rroberts@steptoe.com

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036-1795 202 429 3000 main www.steptoe.com



September 29, 2021

The Honorable Kimberly D. Bose Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20426

## Re: PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. Atlantic City Electric Company Docket No. ER21-2965-001

PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. *Delmarva Power & Light Company* Docket No. ER21-2965-001

PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. *PECO Energy Company* Docket No. ER21-2965-001

Modifications to PJM Open Access Transmission Tariff, Attachment H-1A, H-3D, and H-7A

## Part 2 of 2

Dear Secretary Bose:

Pursuant to Section 205 of the Federal Power Act ("FPA")<sup>1</sup> and Section 35.13 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ("FERC" or "the Commission"),<sup>2</sup> Atlantic City Electric Company ("ACE"), Delmarva

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 16 U.S.C. § 824d.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> 18 C.F.R. § 35.13.

Hon. Kimberly D. Bose September 29, 2021 Page 2

Power & Light Company ("Delmarva"), and PECO Energy Company ("PECO") submit<sup>3</sup> Part 2 of the previously submitted filing in the above-captioned docket with Accession No. 202109295096.

This filing is submitted in two parts to comply with the eTariff XML file size limitations, with this Part 2 being filed as an amendment to Part 1. Part 1 of the filing contains a complete presentation in PDF format and includes eTariff records. Part 2 of the filing contains this transmittal letter noting that the filing consists of two parts and facilitates the filing in the eTariff filing system of the remaining eTariff records that could not be included with Part 1 due to file size limitations.

Respectfully submitted,

Amy L. Blauman Associate General Counsel Exelon Corporation 701 Ninth Street, NW Washington, DC 20068 (202) 872-2122 Amy.Blauman@exeloncorp.com

Christopher A. Wilson Director, Federal Regulatory Affairs Exelon Corporation 101 Constitution Ave., Suite 400E Washington, DC 20001 FERCeFilings@exeloncorp.com /s/ Richard L. Roberts

Richard L. Roberts John P. Perkins, III Thomas C. Kirby Steptoe & Johnson LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036 (202) 429-6756 (202) 429-6499 rroberts@steptoe.com jperkins@steptoe.com tkirby@steptoe.com

Counsel for Atlantic City Electric Company, Delmarva Power & Light Company, and PECO Energy Company

Steptoe

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Pursuant to Order No. 714, this filing is submitted by PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. on behalf of ACE, Delmarva, and PECO as part of an XML filing package that conforms with the Commission's regulations. PJM has agreed to make all tariff filings on behalf of ACE, Delmarva, and PECO in order to retain administrative control over the PJM Tariff. Thus, ACE, Delmarva, and PECO have requested PJM to submit this revised Attachment H-1A, Attachment H-3D, and Attachment H-7 in the Tariff system as part of PJM's electronic Intra PJM Tariff.